Don Edwards Mary Hardies Gary Girardin Lloyd Peltier Dell Bolser



12265 M-32 P.O. Box 789 Atlanta, MI 49709 Phone (989) 785-8002 <u>awilliamson@montcounty.org</u> <u>dhubbard@montcounty.org</u> ljimkoski@montcounty.org

Montmorency County Board of Commissioners

RESOLUTION #2023-01

DESIGNATING PUBLIC DEPOSITORIES

At a regular meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the County of Montmorency held in the County, on January 4, 2023, at 9:00 a.m., local time.

PRESENT: ABSENT:

The following resolution was offered by ______ and seconded by _____:

BE IT RESOLVED that the following being qualified public depositories under Act 40 of 1932 of the Michigan Statutes shall be and hereby designated as public depositories for all public monies coming into the hands of the County of Montmorency Treasurer, Michigan.

Nicolet Bank Huntington Bank PNC Bank State Savings Bank Alpena Alcona Area Credit Union Community Financial Credit Union

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this designation is applicable to all funds belonging to the County of Montmorency and in the custody of the County Treasurer.

YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAIN: RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution duly adopted by the Board of Commissioners of the County of Montmorency at a regular meeting held on **January 4, 2023**, the original of which resolution is on file in my office. I further certify that notice of said meeting was given in accordance with the provisions of the open meetings act.

Dated: _____, 2023

Cheryl A. Neilsen, Clerk County of Montmorency, Michigan

Dated: _____, 2023